Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(E-8-1)
Dimensions shown in inches
ADXL278 ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2, 3
Parts
per Reel
Measurement
Range
Specified
Voltage (V)
Temperature
Range Package Description
Package
Option
AD22284-A-R2 250 ±35 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
AD22284-A 3,000 ±35 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
ADW22284ZC 3,000 ±35 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
ADW22284ZC-RL7 250 ±35 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
AD22285-R2 250 ±50 g/±50 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier  E-8-1
AD22285 3,000 ±50 g/±50 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier  E-8-1
ADW22285ZC 3,000 ±50 g/±50 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
ADW22285ZC-RL7 250 ±50 g/±50 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
AD22286-R2 250 ±70 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
AD22286 3,000 ±70 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
ADW22286ZC 3,000 ±70 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
ADW22286ZC-RL7 250 ±70 g/±35 g 5 −40°C to +105°C 8-Lead Ceramic Leadless Chip Carrier E-8-1
1 All models are on tape and reel and are RoHS compliant parts.
2 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
3 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS
The ADW22284, ADW22285, and ADW22286 models are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability
requirements of automotive applications. Note that these automotive models may have specifications that differ from the commercial
models; therefore, designers should review the Specifications section of this data sheet carefully. Only the automotive grade products
shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your local Analog Devices account representative for specific product
ordering information and to obtain the specific Automotive Reliability reports for these models.